
令和６年度河川水質分析結果
(健康項目)
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AA 男鹿川(川治) 令和6年5月24日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.1
AA ⻤怒川(川俣温泉) 令和6年5月24日 0.4
AA ⻤怒川(川治ダム) 令和6年5月24日 <0.1
AA 湯⻄川 令和6年5月24日 <0.1
A 湯 川(湯ノ湖尻) 令和6年5月24日 0.2
A 地獄沢(⻯頭の滝) 令和6年5月24日 0.1
A 地獄川(菖蒲ヶ浜) 令和6年5月24日 0.2
A 大尻川(中禅寺湖尻) 令和6年5月24日 0.1
AA 砥川(佐下部橋) 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.002 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.3 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 古大谷川(大桑・川室境) 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.003 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.3 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 大谷川（関の沢）（関の沢大橋上流200ｍ） 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.002 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.3 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 赤堀川(日光市役所付近) 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.003 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 田川(吉沢日光森林組合下) 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.7 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 清水川(小林4区大橋下) 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.6 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 行川(小倉中内橋上流300ｍ) 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.4 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
B 武子川(岩崎篠沢橋下) 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.1 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 小百川（小百橋上流50ｍ） 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA ⻤怒川（万年橋上流300ｍ) 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 渡良瀬川（遠下橋） 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.003 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.4 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 大谷川（七里）（瀬川・七里境） 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.003 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 大谷川（和の代）（東電取水口付近） 令和6年6月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.002 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.3 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 渡良瀬川(渡良瀬橋) 令和6年6月17日 <0.1
A 大谷川支流(志渡渕川) 令和6年7月19日
AA 大谷川支流(稲荷川) 令和6年7月20日
AA 大谷川支流(桜ヶ丘川（清滝）) 令和6年7月21日
AA ⻤怒川(川俣温泉) 令和6年9月27日 0.5
AA ⻤怒川(川治ダム) 令和6年9月27日 <0.1
AA 湯⻄川 令和6年9月27日 <0.1
A 湯 川(湯ノ湖尻) 令和6年9月27日 0.1
A 地獄沢(⻯頭の滝) 令和6年9月27日 0.1
A 地獄川(菖蒲ヶ浜) 令和6年9月27日 0.2
A 大尻川(中禅寺湖尻) 令和6年9月27日 0.1
AA 砥川(佐下部橋) 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.002 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 古大谷川(大桑・川室境) 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.4 <0.2 0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 大谷川（関の沢）（関の沢大橋上流200ｍ） 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.002 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 赤堀川(日光市役所付近) 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.003 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 田川(吉沢日光森林組合下) 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.5 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 清水川(小林4区大橋下) 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.6 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 行川(小倉中内橋上流300ｍ) 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.5 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
B 武子川(岩崎篠沢橋下) 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 1.3 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 小百川（小百橋上流50ｍ） 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.1 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA ⻤怒川（万年橋上流300ｍ) 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.3 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 大谷川（七里）（瀬川・七里境） 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.003 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 大谷川（和の代）（東電取水口付近） 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.002 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 渡良瀬川(渡良瀬橋) 令和6年10月22日 <0.1
A 渡良瀬川（遠下橋） 令和6年10月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.003 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.4 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA ⻤怒川(川俣温泉) 令和6年11月22日 0.6
AA ⻤怒川(川治ダム) 令和6年11月22日 <0.1
AA 湯⻄川 令和6年11月22日 <0.1
AA 男鹿川(川治) 令和6年11月22日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.001 <0.1
A 大谷川支流(志渡渕川) 令和7年1月21日
AA 大谷川支流(桜ヶ丘川（清滝）) 令和7年1月21日
AA 大谷川支流(稲荷川) 令和7年1月21日
A 湯 川(湯ノ湖尻) 令和7年1月21日 0.1
A 地獄沢(⻯頭の滝) 令和7年1月21日 0.1
A 地獄川(菖蒲ヶ浜) 令和7年1月21日 0.1
A 大尻川(中禅寺湖尻) 令和7年1月21日 <0.1
A 渡良瀬川（遠下橋） 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.002 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.5 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 大谷川（和の代）（東電取水口付近） 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.002 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.1 <0.2 0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 大谷川（七里）（瀬川・七里境） 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.002 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.1 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 砥川(佐下部橋) 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 古大谷川(大桑・川室境) 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.3 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 大谷川（関の沢）（関の沢大橋上流200ｍ） 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.002 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 赤堀川(日光市役所付近) 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.4 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 田川(吉沢日光森林組合下) 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.4 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 清水川(小林4区大橋下) 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.5 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 行川(小倉中内橋上流300ｍ) 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.5 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
B 武子川(岩崎篠沢橋下) 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 1.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA 小百川（小百橋上流50ｍ） 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.1 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
AA ⻤怒川（万年橋上流300ｍ) 令和7年2月17日 <0.0003 <0.1 <0.005 <0.01 0.001 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.0005 <0.002 <0.0002 <0.0004 <0.002 <0.004 <0.0005 <0.0006 <0.001 <0.0005 <0.0002 <0.0006 <0.0003 <0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.2 <0.2 <0.1 <0.005 <0.05
A 渡良瀬川(渡良瀬橋) 令和7年2月17日 <0.1


